Revue Synthèse N° 20, Juin 2009  D. Beggas et J. Zeghiche
 83
Experimental squash load of concrete-filled thin welded cold formed
steel stubs with different welding fillets location
Djamel Beggas
1
 et Jahid Zeghiche
2

Stub n° HxBxt (mm)
Steel As
(mm²)
Concrete
Ac (mm²)
Height L
(mm)
Squash loads
Nsq(kN)
Test loads
(kN)
Load Ratio
Composite/
Hollow
CWS50 102X69X2 668 6370. 50. 273. 500. 3.1
CWS100 102X68X2 664 6272. 100. 270. 290. 1.8
CWS150 104X68X2 672 6400. 150. 274. 285. 1.8
CWS200 102X68X2 664 6272. 200. 270. 270. 1.8
CWS300 103X68X2 668 6336. 300. 272. 265. 1.8
CWS400 102X67X2 660 6174. 400. 268. 250. 1.8
CWS500 102X67X2 660 6174. 500. 268. 245. 1.8
CWL50 98X72X2 664 6392. 50. 272. 490. 2.7
CWL100 98X74X2 656. 6256. 100. 268. 310. 1.7
CWL150 98X73X2 668. 6486. 150. 274. 300. 1.7
CWL200 95X74X2 660. 6370. 200. 270. 290. 1.7
CWL300 95X74X2 660. 6370. 300. 270. 270. 1.8
CWL400 95X75X2 664. 6461 400. 273. 265. 1.8
CWL500 97X75X2 672. 6603. 500. 276. 260. 1.8
Figure 2. Experimental failure loads for hollow steel tubes with different weld fillet
locations.
Revue Synthèse N° 20, Juin 2009  D. Beggas et J. Zeghiche
 90